Chino Valley Adult School

Schedule of English as a Second Language (ESL) Classes 2023-24
12970 Third St., Chino, CA 91710

(909) 628-1202 x8930

English classes are free and in person only. Please allow at least 90 minutes to register.

July 6-December 14, 2023

January 3-May 22, 2024

Semester 1

Semester 2

Mon —Thurs. 8am — 7:30 pm, Fridays 7:30am — 4pm

Important testing dates* July 19, August 23, October 4, November 15

Important testing dates: Feb. 7, Mar. 20, May 1

*IMPORTANT: Please tell your teacher if you will not be in school on important testing dates!

CLASS/LEVEL
Morning/AM

1-BEG Low

1-BEG Literacy
2-BEG High

2-BEG High

3-INT Low

3-INT Low

4-INT High

5-ADV

ESL Basic Computer*
Afternoon/PM
MULTI-Citizenship Prep
MULTI-Conversation
Evening/PM
1-BEG-Low

1-BEG Literacy
2-BEG-High
3-INT-Low
4-INT-High/5-ADV
MULTI-Citizenship Prep

*Computer class is for levels 3 — 5 and is 10 weeks: 9/8 —11/17 (No class 11/10)

ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANGUAGE

TIME

8:45-11:45
8:45-11:45
8:45-11:45
8:45-11:45
8:45-11:45
8:45-11:45
8:45-11:45
8:45-11:45
8:45-11:45

12:15-3:15
12:15-2:15

5:30-8:30
5:30-8:30
5:30-8:30
5:30-8:30
5:30-8:30
5:30-8:30

DAY

M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
F

M-Th
M&W

M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th

There is no fee for the classes. Classes are FREE.

Pre-tests and post-tests are required to attend.
Daily attendance is recommended for all classes, but not necessary. Tell your teacher if you need to stop attending.

Attendance of at least 80% is recommended.

ROOM

21
23
11

14
22

m

9
21
D
E
11
23

It’s possible to complete each class in one semester. Enroll anytime.

INSTRUCTOR

Ms.
Ms.
. Sarah Lee

. Michael Porras

. Peggy Thompson
. Laura Miller

. Charlotte Bondoc
. Jennie Gorton

. Lisa Martinez

Lisa Martinez
Irene Cuevas-Garcia

Staff

Ms.

Ms.
Mr.
Ms.

Thompson

Joanne Park
Steve Rosales
Maria Elena Gomez Lecaro

Mr. Peter Perez
Ms. Laura Miller

Ms.

Adriana Cardenas-Isley



INGLES COMO SEGUNDO IDIOMA

NIVEL HORARIO DIA SALON DE CLASE INSTRUCTOR
Mafana / AM

1-BEG-Bajo 8:45-11:45 De lunes a jueves 9 Sra. Lisa Martinez
1-BEG-Literatura 8:45-11:45 De lunes a jueves 21 Sra. Irene Cuevas-Garcia
2-BEG-Alto 8:45-11:45 De lunes a jueves D Sra. Sarah Lee
2-BEG-Alto 8:45-11:45 De lunes a jueves 23 Sr. Michael Porras
3-INT-Bajo 8:45-11:45 De lunes a jueves E Sra. Peggy Thompson
3-INT-Bajo 8:45-11:45 De lunes a jueves 11 Sra. Laura Miller
4-INT-Alto 8:45-11:45 De lunes a jueves 14 Sra. Charlotte Bondoc
5-ADV 8:45-11:45 De lunes a jueves 22 Sra. Jennie Gorton
Computadora Basica ESL*  8:45-11:45  Viernes C Sra. Lisa Martinez
Tarde / PM

MULTI- preparacion 12:15-3:15 De lunes a jueves D Personal

para la ciudadania

Conversacion 12:15-2:15 Lunes y miércoles E Sra. Thompson

Tarde / PM

1-BEG-Bajo 5:30-8:30 De lunes a jueves 9 Sra. Joanne Park
1-BEG Lit 5:30-8:30 De lunes a jueves 21 Sr. Steve Rosales
2-BEG-Alto 5:30-8:30 De lunes a jueves D Sra. Maria Elena Gomez Lecaro
3-INT-Bajo 5:30-8:30 De lunes a jueves E Sr. Peter Perez
4-INT-Alto/5-ADV 5:30-8:30 De lunes a jueves 11 Sra. Laura Miller

Ciudadania Preparacion
MULTI- preparacion
para la ciudadania

5:30-8:30 De lunes a jueves 23 Sra. Adriana Cardenas-Isley

* La clase de computacion es para los niveles 3 - 5 y es de 10 semanas: 9/8 — 11/17 (sin clase 11/10)

Las clases son gratuitas. Es posible terminar un nivel en un semestre. Semestre 1 = julio-diciembre / Semestre 2 = enero-
mayo. Pre-examen (“pretest”) y post-examen (“post-test”) son requeridos. Se recomienda asistencia de por lo menos el 80%.
Se recomienda asistencia diaria, pero no es necesario. Avise a su maestra/o si necesitas dejar de asistir.

Holidays & School Breaks/dias festivos y vacaciones escolares School Closed/escuela cerrada

Monday, September 4, 2023

Friday, November 10, 2023
November 20-November 24, 2023
December 18, 2023 — January 2, 2024
Monday, January 15, 2024

Monday, February 12, 2024

Monday, February 19, 2024

March 25 — April 1, 2024
Wednesday, May 22, 2024

Labor Day:

Veteran’s Day:

Thanksgiving Break:

Christmas Break:

Martin Luther King Jr. Birthday:
Abraham Lincoln Birthday:

George Washington Birthday:

Spring Break:

Last Day of Class/Ultimo dia de clases

OTHER PROGRAMS:

There are also FREE adult high school diploma and GED (high school certificate) preparation classes in person and online.
HOURS: M - Th 8:30 AM - 8:30 PM; Friday, 8:30 AM — 1 PM CALL (909)627-9613 or (909)628-1202 x8913

También hay clases gratis de preparacién para el diploma de escuela secundaria para adultos y GED (certificado de escuela
secundaria) en personay en linea.
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